
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3268

TO BE ANSWERED ON March 20, 2025


BUDGETARY ALLLOCATION FOR PM-EBUS SEWA SCHEME


NO. 3268.  SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK DEV:


Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the budgetary allocation for the PM-eBus Sewa Scheme for the financial year 2025-26; and


(b) the details of the total funds sanctioned and released to the State

Governments till February 2025, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF SATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a) The budgetary allocation for the PM-eBus Sewa scheme for the financial year 2025-26, as per Budget Estimate (BE) 2025-26, is Rs.1310 crore.

(b) The details of the total funds sanctioned and released to the State Governments till February 2025 is given at Annexure-I.


*****


Annexure-I


Details of the total funds sanctioned and released to the State/UT Governments under PM-eBus Sewa Scheme.


(in Rs. Cr.)


Sr. No State Amount Sanctioned Amount Released
1 Assam 16.65 6.47
2 Bihar 112.46 87.55
3 Chandigarh 11.87 11.87
4 Chhattisgarh 52.75 30.19
5 Gujarat 74.07 9.06
6 Haryana 22.13 -
7 Jammu & Kashmir 42.37 -
8 Madhya Pradesh 93.33 -
9 Maharashtra 360.76 200.18
10 Meghalaya 12.98 -
11 Odisha 81.96 47.72
12 Punjab 43.77 -
13 Rajasthan 102.11 44.46
14 Uttarakhand 27.38 -

 Total 1062.74 437.5

